

PAGE 1 of 1			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3/04/2021 2021 HINCKLEY TOWNSHIP ROAD BID HINCKLEY TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		PERK COMPANY, INC. 8100 GRAND AVE, SUITE 100 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44104		RONYAK PAVING, INC 14376 N. CHESHIRE ST. BURTON, OHIO 44021		MELWAY PAVING CO. 7571 S.R.83 HOLMESVILLE, OHIO 44633		KARVO COMPANIES, INC 4524 HUDSON DRIVE STOW, OHIO 44224		CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING 17298 MUNN ROAD CHAGRIN FALLS, OHIO 44023		CROSSROADS ASPHALT 13421 HAWKE ROAD COLUMBIA STATION, OHIO 44028		KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION 6235 WESTERVILLE ROAD WESTERVILLE, OHIO 43081	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION		UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL		
PROPOSAL NO. 1 - T.H. 140 Bellus Road - (State Rd. to Twp. Line)(Mill/Fill 441)																						
253	150	Cu. Yds.	Pavement Repairs - 6" Full Depth		\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$115.00	\$17,250.00	\$180.00	\$27,000.00	\$190.00	\$28,500.00	\$205.00	\$30,750.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$190.00	\$28,500.00	\$210.00	\$31,500.00		
254	14065	Sq. Yds.	2" Bituminous Planing & But Joints		\$1.20	\$16,878.00	\$1.20	\$16,878.00	\$1.15	\$16,174.75	\$1.00	\$14,065.00	\$1.35	\$18,987.75	\$1.00	\$14,065.00	\$1.75	\$24,613.75	\$1.50	\$21,097.50		
614	1.06	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1 (Pavement Planing)		\$900.00	\$848.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,166.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,060.00	\$900.00	\$854.00	\$900.00	\$954.00		
407	1407	Gals.	"Trackless" SS-1 Bituminous Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.		\$3.00	\$4,221.00	\$2.50	\$3,517.50	\$1.75	\$2,462.25	\$1.90	\$2,673.30	\$2.00	\$2,814.00	\$2.00	\$2,814.00	\$3.00	\$4,221.00	\$1.86	\$2,617.02		
441	293	Cu. Yds.	3/4" 441 Type 1 Leveling Coarse Asphalt		\$150.00	\$43,950.00	\$144.00	\$42,192.00	\$130.00	\$38,090.00	\$150.00	\$43,950.00	\$135.00	\$39,555.00	\$145.00	\$42,485.00	\$145.00	\$42,485.00	\$153.00	\$44,829.00		
614	1.06	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1 (Leveling Coarse)		\$800.00	\$848.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,166.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,060.00	\$900.00	\$854.00	\$900.00	\$954.00		
209	2.12	Miles	Linear Grading		\$1,000.00	\$2,120.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,360.00	\$800.00	\$1,696.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,120.00	\$500.00	\$1,060.00	\$500.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,120.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,240.00		
407	1407	Gals.	"Trackless" SS-1 Bituminous Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.		\$3.00	\$4,221.00	\$2.50	\$3,517.50	\$1.75	\$2,462.25	\$1.90	\$2,673.30	\$2.00	\$2,814.00	\$2.00	\$2,814.00	\$3.00	\$4,221.00	\$1.86	\$2,617.02		
441	488	Cu. Yds.	1 1/4" 441 Type 1 Surface Coarse Asphalt		\$150.00	\$73,200.00	\$162.00	\$79,056.00	\$140.00	\$68,320.00	\$150.00	\$73,200.00	\$145.00	\$70,760.00	\$150.00	\$73,200.00	\$166.00	\$81,008.00	\$170.00	\$82,960.00		
617	198	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (3" Depth)		\$35.00	\$6,930.00	\$35.00	\$6,930.00	\$50.00	\$9,900.00	\$36.00	\$7,128.00	\$55.00	\$10,890.00	\$25.00	\$4,950.00	\$40.00	\$7,920.00	\$65.00	\$12,870.00		
643	1.06	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Class 1		\$800.00	\$848.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,166.00	\$6,387.00	\$6,770.22	\$6,387.00	\$6,770.22	\$6,387.00	\$6,770.22	\$6,387.00	\$6,770.22	\$6,387.00	\$6,770.22	\$6,387.00	\$6,770.22		
614	20	Miles	24" White Painted Stop Line, Class 1		\$7.00	\$140.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$16.00	\$320.00	\$16.00	\$320.00	\$16.00	\$320.00	\$16.00	\$320.00	\$16.00	\$320.00	\$16.00	\$320.00		
614	2	Each	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments, EJIW 2966Z with 2965A Box Cover		\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00		
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$7,050.00	\$7,050.00	\$8,830.00	\$8,830.00		
Subtotal Proposal No.1					\$188,104.00		\$183,289.00		\$184,765.47		\$191,419.82		\$199,080.97		\$201,098.22		\$212,636.97		\$222,958.76			
PROPOSAL NO. 2 - T.H. 209 Maple Hill Road - (All + Circle)																						
253	100	Cu. Yds.	Pavement Repairs - 6" Full Depth		\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$190.00	\$19,000.00	\$215.00	\$21,500.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$240.00	\$24,000.00		
422	770	Gals.	CRS-2P Seal Coat Applied at 0.45 Gals./S.Y.		\$2.60	\$2,002.00	\$2.50	\$1,925.00	\$2.45	\$1,886.50	\$5.00	\$3,850.00	\$3.00	\$2,310.00	\$3.00	\$2,310.00	\$2.50	\$1,925.00	\$2.05	\$1,578.50		
422	17	Tons	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate Applied at 20 Lbs./S.Y.		\$70.00	\$1,190.00	\$88.00	\$1,496.00	\$170.00	\$2,900.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$198.00	\$3,366.00	\$198.00	\$3,366.00	\$85.00	\$1,445.00	\$350.00	\$5,950.00		
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00		
Subtotal Proposal No.2					\$23,992.00		\$28,671.00		\$29,126.50		\$25,700.00		\$28,928.00		\$28,176.00		\$26,370.00		\$32,878.50			
Alternate 1 - T.H. 140 Bellus Road - (State Rd. to Twp. Line)(Mill/Fill 402/Chip Seal)																						
253	150	Cu. Yds.	Pavement Repairs - 6" Full Depth		\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$250.00	\$37,500.00	\$180.00	\$27,000.00	\$190.00	\$28,500.00	\$205.00	\$30,750.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$210.00	\$31,500.00		
254	14065	Sq. Yds.	2" Bituminous Planing & But Joints		\$1.20	\$16,878.00	\$1.20	\$16,878.00	\$1.15	\$16,174.75	\$1.00	\$14,065.00	\$1.32	\$18,565.80	\$1.00	\$14,065.00	\$1.50	\$21,097.50	\$1.50	\$21,097.50		
614	1.06	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1 (Pavement Planing)		\$900.00	\$848.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,166.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,060.00	\$900.00	\$854.00	\$900.00	\$954.00		
209	2.12	Miles	Linear Grading		\$1,000.00	\$2,120.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,360.00	\$800.00	\$1,696.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,120.00	\$500.00	\$1,060.00	\$500.00	\$1,060.00	\$945.00	\$2,903.40	\$2,000.00	\$4,240.00		
407	1407	Gals.	"Trackless" SS-1 Bituminous Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.		\$3.00	\$4,221.00	\$1.20	\$1,688.40	\$1.75	\$2,462.25	\$1.90	\$2,673.30	\$2.00	\$2,814.00	\$2.00	\$2,814.00	\$3.00	\$4,221.00	\$1.86	\$2,617.02		
CS402	1251	Tons	2" County Spec. Intermediate Coarse @ 3200 Lbs./C.Y.		\$70.00	\$87,570.00	\$77.00	\$96,327.00	\$70.00	\$87,570.00	\$70.00	\$87,570.00	\$73.00	\$91,323.00	\$75.00	\$93,825.00	\$78.00	\$97,578.00	\$77.00	\$96,327.00		
703	70	Tons	No.8 Limestone Choke at 10 Lbs./S.Y.		\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$55.00	\$3,850.00	\$52.00	\$3,640.00		
614	1.06	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1 (Base Coarse)		\$800.00	\$848.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,166.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,060.00	\$900.00	\$854.00	\$900.00	\$954.00		
422	6329	Gals.	CRS-2P Seal Coat Applied at 0.45 Gals./S.Y.		\$2.60	\$16,455.40	\$1.80	\$11,392.20	\$2.25	\$14,240.25	\$2.00	\$12,658.00	\$2.48	\$15,695.92	\$2.48	\$15,695.92	\$2.25	\$14,240.25	\$2.05	\$12,974.45		
422	141	Tons	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate Applied at 20 Lbs./S.Y.		\$70.00	\$9,870.00	\$49.40	\$6,965.40	\$70.00	\$9,870.00	\$70.00	\$9,870.00	\$64.00	\$9,024.00	\$64.00	\$9,024.00	\$68.00	\$9,588.00	\$120.00	\$16,920.00		
617	264	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (3" Depth)		\$35.00	\$9,240.00	\$33.00	\$8,712.00	\$50.00	\$13,200.00	\$35.00	\$9,240.00	\$45.00	\$11,880.00	\$25.00	\$6,600.00	\$36.00	\$9,504.00	\$65.00	\$17,160.00		
643	1.06	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Class 1		\$800.00	\$848.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,166.00	\$6,387.00	\$6,770.22	\$6,387.00	\$6,770.22	\$6,387.00	\$6,770.22	\$6,387.00	\$6,770.22	\$6,387.00	\$6,770.22	\$6,387.00	\$6,770.22		
614	20	Miles	24" White Painted Stop Line, Class 1		\$7.00	\$140.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$16.00	\$320.00	\$16.00	\$320.00	\$16.00	\$320.00	\$16.00	\$320.00	\$16.00	\$320.00	\$16.00	\$320.00		
614	2	Each	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments, EJIW 2966Z with 2965A Box Cover		\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$540.47	\$1,080.94	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00		
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,940.00	\$8,940.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,475.00	\$3,475.00	\$8,020.00	\$8,020.00		
Subtotal Alternate 1					\$185,388.40		\$197,721.00		\$197,413.47		\$185,706.52		\$208,003.88		\$292,044.14		\$206,055.37		\$225,894.19			
Grand Total Proposals No. 1-2					\$212,096.00		\$211,970.00		\$213,891.97		\$217,119.82		\$228,016.97		\$229,274.22		\$239,006.97		\$256,837.26			